507044520 12/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7091358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GABRIËL MEERS	06/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARMEN SARGESJAN
Street Address:	GROTE BAAN 120
City:	KURINGEN
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	3511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16962953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: daytonipdocket@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGJ 0001 PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA DESMARAIS
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Desmarais/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=20201015 - Confirmation transfer of patent rights (US)#page1.tif

PATENT 507044520 REEL: 058472 FRAME: 0237



CONFIRMATION

I, undersigned, Jeroen Stevens, attorney-at-law and member of the Bar of Limburg (Belgium), hereby confirm and certify as follows:

- All of the ownership and property rights (including any related or ancillary rights) arising out of or in connection with the Belgian patent n° BE2018/5035, as granted by the Belgian Office for Intellectual Property (OPRI) at the Federal Ministry of Economy on September 11, 2019, are transferred in full / in the most extensive way from Mr. Gabriel Meers to Mr. Armen Sargesjan on June 18, 2020;
- The transfer of (any and all rights in relation to) the aforementioned Belgian patent from Mr. Gabriel Meers to Mr. Armen Sargesjan includes/extends to any and all related, connected, affiliated or derivative (current or future) patents or patent applications outside the territory of Belgium (including the United States of America);
- In view of the aforementioned full and exclusive transfer of ownership / property rights, Mr. Armen Sargesjan is the sole and exclusive owner of the Belgian patent n° BE2018/5035 and any and all related, connected, affiliated or derivative (current or future) patents or patent applications outside the territory of Belgium (including the United States of America); consequently.

In testimony whereof, I hereby sign this confirmation in the city of Hasselt, Belgium, on October 15, 2020.

Jeroen Stevens Attorney-at-law Member of the Bar of Limburg (Belgium)

www.integra-advocaten.be